
Bryant (1-1 (0-0 AE)) -vs- Dartmouth (1-0 (0-0 Ivy))
2/14/2026 at Hanover, N.H. (Scully-Fahey Field)

 
 

 
 
Bryant Goals: O'MARA, Riley (2); LARSEN, Elise (2); WYMES, Emma (1); TORBAY, Eli (1) 
Assists: FRUCI, Sophia (1) 
 
Dartmouth Goals: Egan, Madeline (5); O'Keefe, Fiona (5); Erb, Catherine (4); Barr, Katie (2); Riley, Lauren (1); Myers, Charlotte (1); Coburn,
Etta (1) 
Assists: Myers, Charlotte (7); Erb, Catherine (2); Egan, Madeline (1); O'Keefe, Fiona (1); Barr, Katie (1); Coburn, Etta (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Scully-Fahey Field
Penalties: DEGEORGE, Emily 1st/12:21; Haggerty, Caroline 1st/01:24; TOSONE, Jessica 2nd/12:55; WILHELM, Jessica 2nd/12:20; Barr, Katie
2nd/01:49; O'BRIEN, Kaelynn 3rd/01:25; Norton, Kathryn 4th/07:40; Chun, Madeleine 4th/05:11; Riley, Kate 4th/03:50; Caulkins, Sarah
4th/03:30; LARSEN, Elise 4th/03:07
Officials: Margaret Metz; Jenny Morrison; Linda Osborne; Maddie Omana

Date: 2/14/2026
Attendance: 629

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Bryant 0 3 2 1 6
Dartmouth 8 6 2 3 19

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Bryant 2 4 6 6 18
Dartmouth 9 8 3 6 26

Shots On Goal
Bryant 1 4 5 4 14
Dartmouth 8 7 3 5 23

Saves
Bryant 0 1 1 2 4
Dartmouth 1 1 3 3 8

Turnovers
Bryant 5 1 5 2 13
Dartmouth 4 5 7 2 18

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Bryant 2-2 4-4 4-4 2-2 12-12
Dartmouth 5-5 2-2 2-3 5-5 14-15

Ground Balls
Bryant 4 4 8 5 21
Dartmouth 1 1 6 4 12

Draw Controls
Bryant 2 0 2 1 5
Dartmouth 7 9 3 2 21

Free-Position Shots
Bryant 0 1 0 1 2
Dartmouth 3 0 0 1 4

Fouls
Bryant 3 1 1 2 7
Dartmouth 0 1 2 2 5



Bryant 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 2 O'BRIEN, Kaelynn 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 3
M 8 WILHELM, Jessica 0 0 0 0 6 0 3 0 0
D 11 TOSONE, Jessica 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
M 13 O'MARA, Riley 2 0 2 4 0 1 0 0 0
M 16 LARSEN, Elise 2 0 2 4 1 1 0 1 1
M 20 DEGEORGE, Emily 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
A 21 TORBAY, Eli 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 1-1 0
D 22 NOVAK,Riley 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
GK 24 DONIS,Sierra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 26 CONSTANT, Gabriella 0 0 0 4 1 1 1 0 0-1 1
A 38 GIRARD, Julia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
M 43 SLATE,Rylee 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

1 DENSON, Sydnee 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 BAGLIO, Keira 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0
6 WYMES, Emma 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
7 MCGINLEY, Harper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 BOSSHARDT, Peyton 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 WOODWARD, Grayson 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 SCHNETZER, Leyna 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
17 LAWTON,Cara 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 TURNQUIST Malin-Skye 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 CARDI, Isabella 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0
32 TESCHE,Sara 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
35 FRUCI, Sophia 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
40 SPENCER, Kolbi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Totals 6 1 7 18 21 13 13 5 1-2 7

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
24 DONIS,Sierra 21:22 8 1 L
30 CARDI, Isabella 38:38 11 3



Dartmouth 19

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 2 Egan, Madeline 5 1 6 6 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
M 3 Riley, Lauren 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1-1 0
M 4 Burdick, Ellie 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
A 6 Erb, Catherine 4 2 6 7 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
D 8 Haggerty, Caroline 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1
A 9 Bennett, Samantha 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
A 14 Myers, Charlotte 1 7 8 2 1 3 0 0 0
M 18 Kendall, Caroline 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
M 19 Kendall, Maya 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 20 1
D 22 Norton, Kathryn 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
M 29 Puccio, Mia 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
GK 37 Healy, Jordan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Coleman, Avery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 O'Keefe, Fiona 5 1 6 5 0 2 0 0 1-1 0
7 Barr, Katie 2 1 3 3 1 1 0 0 0
10 Jensen, Mia 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Strokes, McLean 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Hapgood, Hope 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
16 O'Keeffe, Annie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Riley, Kate 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
20 Chun, Madeleine 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
23 Lucken, Ruby 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
24 Caulkins, Sarah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Coburn, Etta 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Small, Annie 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
40 Harrington, Riley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 19 13 32 26 12 18 3 21 3-4 5

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
37 Healy, Jordan 30:00 3 2 W
23 Lucken, Ruby 23:38 2 4
40 Harrington, Riley 6:22 1 2



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By BRY DART
1st 14:15 Erb, Catherine Barr, Katie 0 1
1st 13:14 Riley, Lauren Unassisted 0 2
1st 11:42 O'Keefe, Fiona Unassisted 0 3
1st 09:13 Egan, Madeline Myers, Charlotte 0 4
1st 08:16 Myers, Charlotte Egan, Madeline 0 5
1st 08:01 Barr, Katie Unassisted 0 6
1st 03:01 Egan, Madeline Unassisted 0 7
1st 00:11 Erb, Catherine Myers, Charlotte 0 8
2nd 13:20 LARSEN, Elise Unassisted 1 8
2nd 12:28 Egan, Madeline Myers, Charlotte 1 9
2nd 11:34 O'MARA, Riley Unassisted 2 9
2nd 09:11 O'Keefe, Fiona Myers, Charlotte 2 10
2nd 07:21 Erb, Catherine Coburn, Etta 2 11
2nd 04:24 Barr, Katie Erb, Catherine 2 12
2nd 03:11 O'Keefe, Fiona Erb, Catherine 2 13
2nd 01:50 LARSEN, Elise (UP) Unassisted 3 13
2nd 00:10 Erb, Catherine O'Keefe, Fiona 3 14
3rd 12:28 WYMES, Emma FRUCI, Sophia 4 14
3rd 07:16 O'MARA, Riley Unassisted 5 14
3rd 02:19 O'Keefe, Fiona Unassisted 5 15
3rd 01:03 Egan, Madeline (UP) Unassisted 5 16
4th 13:09 Coburn, Etta Myers, Charlotte 5 17
4th 11:37 O'Keefe, Fiona Myers, Charlotte 5 18
4th 06:22 Egan, Madeline (UP) Myers, Charlotte 5 19
4th 00:27 TORBAY, Eli Unassisted 6 19

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 12:21 BRY DEGEORGE, Emily GREEN CARD
1st 01:24 DART Haggerty, Caroline CROSS-CHECK
2nd 12:55 BRY TOSONE, Jessica GREEN CARD
2nd 12:20 BRY WILHELM, Jessica GREEN CARD
2nd 01:49 DART Barr, Katie GREEN CARD
3rd 01:25 BRY O'BRIEN, Kaelynn GREEN CARD
4th 07:40 DART Norton, Kathryn GREEN CARD
4th 05:11 DART Chun, Madeleine GREEN CARD
4th 03:50 DART Riley, Kate GREEN CARD
4th 03:30 DART Caulkins, Sarah GREEN CARD
4th 03:07 BRY LARSEN, Elise GREEN CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 BRY DONIS,Sierra at goalie for BRY.
15:00 DART Healy, Jordan at goalie for DART.
-- DART Draw control by DART Kendall, Maya.
14:15 DART GOAL by DART Erb, Catherine (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Barr, Katie.

Bryant 0, Dartmouth 1
-- DART Draw control by DART Kendall, Maya.
-- BRY Foul on BRY.
13:29 DART Free position attempt for DART.
13:14 DART GOAL by DART Riley, Lauren (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Bryant 0, Dartmouth 2
-- BRY Draw control by BRY GIRARD, Julia.
12:36 BRY Turnover by BRY TURNQUIST Malin-Skye (caused by Burdick, Ellie).
12:21 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Chun, Madeleine.
-- BRY Green card on BRY DEGEORGE, Emily.
11:42 DART Free position attempt for DART.
11:42 DART GOAL by DART O'Keefe, Fiona (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Bryant 0, Dartmouth 3
-- DART Draw control by DART Kendall, Maya.
11:39 DART Turnover by DART Kendall, Maya (caused by O'BRIEN, Kaelynn).
11:27 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY O'BRIEN, Kaelynn.
10:57 BRY Shot by BRY CONSTANT, Gabriella HIGH.
10:05 BRY Turnover by BRY DENSON, Sydnee.
09:54 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
09:13 DART GOAL by DART Egan, Madeline, Assist by Myers, Charlotte.

Bryant 0, Dartmouth 4
-- DART Draw control by DART Bennett, Samantha.
08:16 DART GOAL by DART Myers, Charlotte, Assist by Egan, Madeline.

Bryant 0, Dartmouth 5
-- DART Draw control by DART Kendall, Maya.
08:01 DART GOAL by DART Barr, Katie.

Bryant 0, Dartmouth 6
08:01 DART Timeout by DART.
-- DART Draw control by DART Kendall, Maya.
07:34 DART Shot by DART Barr, Katie HIGH.
06:13 DART Turnover by DART Myers, Charlotte (caused by WILHELM, Jessica).
05:56 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY WILHELM, Jessica.
05:49 BRY Clear attempt by BRY good.
05:44 BRY Turnover by BRY SLATE,Rylee.
05:41 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
05:13 DART Turnover by DART Hapgood, Hope (caused by WILHELM, Jessica).
05:01 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY WILHELM, Jessica.
04:56 BRY Clear attempt by BRY good.
04:46 BRY Shot by BRY LARSEN, Elise, SAVE Healy, Jordan.
04:23 BRY Turnover by BRY SCHNETZER, Leyna.
04:12 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
-- BRY Foul on BRY O'BRIEN, Kaelynn.
03:18 DART Free position attempt for DART.
03:01 DART GOAL by DART Egan, Madeline (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Bryant 0, Dartmouth 7
-- BRY Draw control by BRY BAGLIO, Keira.
02:26 BRY Turnover by BRY SCHNETZER, Leyna.
02:18 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
01:39 DART Turnover by DART Small, Annie (caused by TESCHE,Sara).
01:32 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY O'BRIEN, Kaelynn.
01:24 DART Penalty on DART Haggerty, Caroline (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- BRY Foul on BRY CONSTANT, Gabriella.
01:04 DART Clear attempt by DART good.



00:11 DART GOAL by DART Erb, Catherine, Assist by Myers, Charlotte.
Bryant 0, Dartmouth 8

-- DART Draw control by DART Kendall, Maya.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 BRY CARDI, Isabella at goalie for BRY.
-- DART Draw control by DART Kendall, Maya.
14:18 DART Turnover by DART O'Keefe, Fiona.
14:15 BRY Clear attempt by BRY good.
13:20 BRY GOAL by BRY LARSEN, Elise.

Bryant 1, Dartmouth 8
-- DART Draw control by DART Kendall, Maya.
-- BRY Green card on BRY TOSONE, Jessica.
12:28 DART GOAL by DART Egan, Madeline, Assist by Myers, Charlotte.

Bryant 1, Dartmouth 9
-- DART Draw control by DART Kendall, Maya.
-- BRY Green card on BRY WILHELM, Jessica.
11:59 DART Turnover by DART Myers, Charlotte (caused by CARDI, Isabella).
11:43 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY CARDI, Isabella.
11:38 BRY Clear attempt by BRY good.
11:34 BRY GOAL by BRY O'MARA, Riley.

Bryant 2, Dartmouth 9
-- DART Draw control by DART Kendall, Maya.
11:16 DART Turnover by DART Riley, Lauren (caused by O'BRIEN, Kaelynn).
11:11 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY O'BRIEN, Kaelynn.
11:04 BRY Clear attempt by BRY good.
-- DART Foul on DART Haggerty, Caroline.
10:25 BRY Free position attempt for BRY.
10:25 BRY Shot by BRY CONSTANT, Gabriella, SAVE Healy, Jordan {free position shot}.
10:25 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
09:11 DART GOAL by DART O'Keefe, Fiona, Assist by Myers, Charlotte.

Bryant 2, Dartmouth 10
-- DART Draw control by DART Kendall, Maya.
08:29 DART Shot by DART Egan, Madeline HIGH.
-- BRY Foul on BRY O'BRIEN, Kaelynn.
07:21 DART GOAL by DART Erb, Catherine, Assist by Coburn, Etta.

Bryant 2, Dartmouth 11
07:21 DART Timeout by DART.
-- DART Draw control by DART Kendall, Maya.
07:21 DART Turnover by DART Kendall, Maya (caused by CONSTANT, Gabriella).
07:18 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY CONSTANT, Gabriella.
06:25 BRY Turnover by BRY SCHNETZER, Leyna.
06:18 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Riley, Lauren.
06:12 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
05:25 DART Shot by DART Erb, Catherine, SAVE CARDI, Isabella.
04:24 DART GOAL by DART Barr, Katie, Assist by Erb, Catherine.

Bryant 2, Dartmouth 12
-- DART Draw control by DART Kendall, Maya.
03:11 DART GOAL by DART O'Keefe, Fiona, Assist by Erb, Catherine.

Bryant 2, Dartmouth 13
-- DART Draw control by DART Kendall, Maya.
02:07 DART Turnover by DART Kendall, Maya.
02:01 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY NOVAK,Riley.
01:57 BRY Clear attempt by BRY good.
-- DART Green card on DART Barr, Katie.
01:50 BRY GOAL by BRY LARSEN, Elise (MAN-UP).

Bryant 3, Dartmouth 13
-- DART Draw control by DART Kendall, Maya.
00:10 DART GOAL by DART Erb, Catherine, Assist by O'Keefe, Fiona.

Bryant 3, Dartmouth 14
00:00 0 End-of-period.



15:00 0
15:00 BRY CARDI, Isabella at goalie for BRY.
15:00 DART Lucken, Ruby at goalie for DART.
-- DART Draw control by DART Kendall, Maya.
-- BRY Foul on BRY O'BRIEN, Kaelynn.
14:14 DART Free position attempt for DART.
14:14 DART Shot by DART Erb, Catherine, SAVE CARDI, Isabella.
14:14 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY CARDI, Isabella.
14:14 BRY Clear attempt by BRY good.
14:14 BRY Turnover by BRY O'MARA, Riley.
14:14 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Norton, Kathryn.
12:39 DART Clear attempt by DART failed.
12:32 DART Turnover by DART Kendall, Caroline (caused by O'BRIEN, Kaelynn).
12:32 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY O'BRIEN, Kaelynn.
12:28 BRY GOAL by BRY WYMES, Emma, Assist by FRUCI, Sophia.

Bryant 4, Dartmouth 14
-- DART Draw control by DART Kendall, Maya.
10:47 DART Turnover by DART Erb, Catherine.
10:42 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY WILHELM, Jessica.
10:11 BRY Clear attempt by BRY good.
09:54 BRY Turnover by BRY LARSEN, Elise.
09:47 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Burdick, Ellie.
09:36 DART Turnover by DART Barr, Katie (caused by TORBAY, Eli).
09:32 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY SCHNETZER, Leyna.
09:11 BRY Shot by BRY CONSTANT, Gabriella, SAVE Lucken, Ruby.
09:04 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Lucken, Ruby.
08:14 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
08:09 DART Turnover by DART Jensen, Mia (caused by O'BRIEN, Kaelynn).
08:06 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY WILHELM, Jessica.
07:20 BRY Shot by BRY O'MARA, Riley BLOCKED.
-- DART Foul on DART Riley, Kate.
07:16 BRY GOAL by BRY O'MARA, Riley.

Bryant 5, Dartmouth 14
-- BRY Draw control by BRY TOSONE, Jessica.
07:09 BRY Turnover by BRY TOSONE, Jessica (caused by Puccio, Mia).
06:29 DART Turnover by DART Myers, Charlotte (caused by BAGLIO, Keira).
06:21 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY BAGLIO, Keira.
06:18 BRY Turnover by BRY BAGLIO, Keira.
06:16 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Myers, Charlotte.
05:48 DART Turnover by DART O'Keefe, Fiona (caused by WILHELM, Jessica).
05:39 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY WILHELM, Jessica.
05:34 BRY Clear attempt by BRY good.
05:11 BRY Shot by BRY FRUCI, Sophia, SAVE Lucken, Ruby.
05:03 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Norton, Kathryn.
04:58 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
04:10 DART Turnover by DART Small, Annie (caused by O'BRIEN, Kaelynn).
04:06 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY O'BRIEN, Kaelynn.
04:05 BRY Clear attempt by BRY good.
03:53 BRY Shot by BRY WYMES, Emma, SAVE Lucken, Ruby.
-- DART Foul on DART Hapgood, Hope.
03:50 BRY Free position attempt for BRY.
03:50 BRY Turnover by BRY CONSTANT, Gabriella.
03:50 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Barr, Katie.
02:19 DART GOAL by DART O'Keefe, Fiona.

Bryant 5, Dartmouth 15
-- DART Draw control by DART Kendall, Maya.
-- BRY Green card on BRY O'BRIEN, Kaelynn.
01:03 DART GOAL by DART Egan, Madeline (MAN-UP).

Bryant 5, Dartmouth 16
-- BRY Draw control by BRY TOSONE, Jessica.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0



14:17 BRY Shot by BRY LARSEN, Elise, SAVE Lucken, Ruby.
14:12 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Lucken, Ruby.
14:07 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
13:33 DART Shot by DART Small, Annie HIGH.
13:09 DART GOAL by DART Coburn, Etta, Assist by Myers, Charlotte.

Bryant 5, Dartmouth 17
-- DART Draw control by DART Kendall, Maya.
11:37 DART GOAL by DART O'Keefe, Fiona, Assist by Myers, Charlotte.

Bryant 5, Dartmouth 18
-- DART Draw control by DART Kendall, Maya.
10:04 DART Turnover by DART Chun, Madeleine.
10:00 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY TORBAY, Eli.
-- DART Foul on DART Kendall, Maya.
09:56 BRY Turnover by BRY DEGEORGE, Emily (caused by Haggerty, Caroline).
09:56 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Haggerty, Caroline.
09:22 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
-- BRY Foul on BRY SPENCER, Kolbi.
08:27 DART Free position attempt for DART.
08:23 DART Shot by DART Erb, Catherine, SAVE CARDI, Isabella {free position shot}.
08:12 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY CARDI, Isabella.
08:07 BRY Clear attempt by BRY good.
-- DART Green card on DART Norton, Kathryn.
07:29 BRY Turnover by BRY WOODWARD, Grayson.
07:26 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Lucken, Ruby.
-- BRY Foul on BRY LARSEN, Elise.
07:05 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
06:22 DART GOAL by DART Egan, Madeline (MAN-UP), Assist by Myers, Charlotte.

Bryant 5, Dartmouth 19
06:22 DART Harrington, Riley at goalie for DART.
06:22 DART Media timeout.
06:22 BRY DONIS,Sierra at goalie for BRY.
-- BRY Draw control by BRY LARSEN, Elise.
-- DART Green card on DART Chun, Madeleine.
05:16 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY LARSEN, Elise.
04:13 BRY Shot by BRY O'MARA, Riley, SAVE Harrington, Riley.
-- DART Green card on DART Riley, Kate.
-- DART Green card on DART Caulkins, Sarah.
03:43 BRY Shot by BRY BOSSHARDT, Peyton BLOCKED.
-- BRY Green card on BRY LARSEN, Elise.
03:03 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
02:27 DART Turnover by DART Riley, Kate.
02:25 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY SLATE,Rylee.
01:59 BRY Shot by BRY CONSTANT, Gabriella HIGH.
01:55 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Haggerty, Caroline.
01:48 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
01:05 DART Shot by DART Myers, Charlotte, SAVE DONIS,Sierra.
01:01 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY WILHELM, Jessica.
00:40 BRY Clear attempt by BRY good.
00:29 BRY Shot by BRY TORBAY, Eli, SAVE Harrington, Riley.
-- DART Foul on DART Chun, Madeleine.
00:27 BRY Free position attempt for BRY.
00:27 BRY GOAL by BRY TORBAY, Eli (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Bryant 6, Dartmouth 19
00:00 0 End-of-period.


